06-18-1999 FOR TO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-9 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad or copy thereof. 101069728 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: Gaska Tape, Inc. Cascino, Lawrence A. Internal Address: □ yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached: 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 1810 West Lusher ☐ Merger ■ Assignment City: Elkhart ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State: Zip: 46515 ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: June 2, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 2, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/325098 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . . . . . . . . . \$ 40.00 Name: Doreen J. Gridley Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RYAN Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One American Square, Box 82001 8. Deposit account number: 09-0007 ZIP: 46282 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be record, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

## ICE MILLER DONADIO & RYAN

One American Square, Box 82001 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0002

Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

| LOW VOLATILITY CELLULAR FOAM   |   |
|--|---|
| Inventor Name, Address & Citizenship   | Assignee Name, Address and Citizenship:   |
| Cascino, Lawrence A. 52270 Wembly Drive South Bend, Indiana 46637 (a U. S. Citizen)  | Gaska Tape, Inc. 1810 West Lusher Elkhart, Indiana 46515 (an Indiana Corporation)   |
| Specification Attached     □ Specification filed:  | Our Ref. No.: P00386-US-0   |
| patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the Unit NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receip hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assignee that and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to a possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for sa or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign countries to the interest of | pt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventor the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial aid Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute try for the full term or terms for which same may be granted. Interest or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would test, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said into inforeign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will testify will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, ssue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said y or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. |
| Janence A. C. Signed   | ascens 6-2-99 Dated   |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the States of the  | ate of Indiana this 2nd day of June,  My Commission Expires: 4-24-00  |
| Kathryn L. Shanholt  | County of Residence: Elkhart  |